
2025 Nova Southeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-22   Conf: 17-13   Home: 16-9   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (2), Moronta (1), Wachs (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Torti (2),
Hernandez (1), Peña  (1), Quevedo (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Rodriguez (10), Medina (7), Rodriguez (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Acosta 2, Alicea 1, Gonzalez 1, Karoly
1, Perez 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-180), Medina (31-42), Rodriguez (31-38), Gonzalez (18-21), Karoly (9-11), Llinas (7-7),
Zapata (7-10), Alicea (6-7), Hernandez (6-8), Nolasco (6-7), Perez (6-8), Rodriguez (6-6), Peña  (3-3), Venegas (3-3), Rabagh (2-5),
Campbell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Wachs, Justin .362 46-44 174 46 63 9 4 4 40 92 .529 21 22 34 0 .486 1 0 4-6 92 4 1 .990
25 Moronta, Xavier .343 43-42 169 40 58 20 3 6 40 102 .604 19 13 17 1 .446 1 0 1-1 40 1 1 .976
1 Quevedo, Roylan .320 43-42 153 34 49 5 1 3 30 65 .425 43 2 26 3 .468 3 1 12-15 50 117 11 .938
35 Peña , Boris .302 43-39 149 31 45 7 0 5 30 67 .450 22 3 31 4 .389 6 2 2-2 223 15 6 .975
7 Rodriguez, Zeth .289 44-39 152 33 44 9 0 5 31 68 .447 24 5 19 6 .401 1 0 4-4 80 70 5 .968
28 Cue, Jack .274 38-34 135 26 37 7 0 5 24 59 .437 18 11 27 2 .400 1 0 7-9 70 0 3 .959
8 Arnold, Michael .500 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Esquivel, Gabriel .304 26-21 79 15 24 7 0 4 21 43 .544 19 2 30 1 .450 0 0 0-0 111 3 2 .983
9 Cainzos, Ryan .300 6-3 10 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 1 3 0 .364 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Torti, Ty .297 30-17 74 19 22 3 1 1 11 30 .405 13 7 20 0 .442 1 2 2-3 7 21 6 .824
30 Hernandez, JC .273 19-10 33 8 9 3 0 0 3 12 .364 16 1 9 0 .520 0 1 1-1 51 3 2 .964
45 Holthaus, Sam .267 8-5 15 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .533 2 0 6 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Medina, Ronny .261 30-25 92 21 24 1 0 1 11 28 .304 12 2 12 1 .352 2 5 3-4 191 31 4 .982
3 Stinson, Anthony .261 27-19 69 13 18 4 0 0 13 22 .319 13 2 17 0 .388 1 0 0-0 31 44 1 .987
21 DeGoti, Jorge .253 30-25 91 19 23 3 0 3 16 35 .385 14 1 16 1 .358 0 0 1-2 11 31 6 .875
34 Rodriguez, Nick .230 26-24 87 10 20 3 0 0 13 23 .264 9 1 19 1 .303 2 1 0-0 219 20 3 .988
29 Cabrera, Joel .229 22-7 35 10 8 3 0 1 9 14 .400 5 0 11 0 .310 2 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
4 Corpas, Matthew .226 26-18 62 12 14 3 0 4 15 29 .468 3 3 16 0 .290 1 4 0-0 32 57 4 .957
2 Benitez, Richard .224 19-14 49 5 11 1 0 0 4 12 .245 5 4 10 3 .345 0 2 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
27 Marrero, Yhirian .067 8-3 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 2 1 9 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 20 .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
Totals .290 48-48 1648 350 478 91 9 43 319 716 .434 261 82 333 23 .408 23 19 38-48 1258 461 67 .962
Opponents .271 48-48 1656 325 448 99 8 35 293 668 .403 181 49 434 11 .356 20 13 71-90 1248 393 47 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Clarke, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Corlew, Trevor 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 0
38 Heyne, Kyler 2.35 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 17 6 6 6 23 5 0 0 .200 1 5 0 0 0
26 Karoly, Anthony 4.18 1-1 12 9 0 0-0 0 28.0 16 14 13 18 47 5 0 1 .168 3 0 2 2 0
24 Gonzalez, Keyler 4.47 3-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 86.2 76 59 43 32 87 14 2 7 .228 11 6 1 2 3
14 Zapata, Federico 4.60 8-3 15 7 3 0-0 0 72.1 83 46 37 15 63 13 2 8 .285 1 5 0 3 3
42 Alicea, Edwin 4.83 7-3 19 5 1 0-0 0 54.0 59 38 29 16 54 17 0 1 .273 2 7 2 3 1
33 Hernandez, Julian 4.86 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 11 10 9 10 20 4 0 1 .190 4 0 0 1 0
16 Vila, Fernando 6.35 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 14 9 8 4 7 4 0 1 .298 1 1 0 0 0
19 Acosta, Pedro 6.35 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 22 18 16 16 24 5 0 1 .272 5 6 0 0 1
41 Perez, Christopher 7.07 3-3 12 7 0 0-0 0 35.2 44 34 28 17 38 10 1 3 .295 1 3 0 2 1
32 Nolasco, Carlos 8.78 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 3 13.1 17 15 13 8 15 2 3 1 .304 6 1 0 2 1
31 Llinas, Alexander 9.00 0-3 12 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 33 24 19 14 19 6 0 3 .371 5 2 0 2 0
13 Venegas, Tyler 9.53 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 10 11 6 6 7 5 0 2 .385 3 1 0 0 2
23 Rabagh, Kader 11.12 1-2 16 1 0 0-0 2 22.2 37 30 28 8 21 8 0 5 .370 3 8 0 2 1
17 Campbell, Chase 15.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 11 7 7 7 1 0 1 .368 6 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.62 26-22 170 48 4 0 9 419.1 448 325 262 181 434 99 8 35 .271 53 49 5 20 13
Opponents 7.18 22-26 204 47 0 0 6 416.1 478 350 332 261 333 91 9 43 .290 61 82 12 23 19



2025 Nova Southeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Gonzalez, Keyler 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 18 3 .857 0 0
29 Cabrera, Joel 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Benitez, Richard 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cainzos, Ryan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Karoly, Anthony 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
38 Heyne, Kyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Marrero, Yhirian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clarke, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Venegas, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Vila, Fernando 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Nolasco, Carlos 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Arnold, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wachs, Justin 97 92 4 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rodriguez, Nick 242 219 20 3 .988 2 31 7 .816 10 2
3 Stinson, Anthony 76 31 44 1 .987 9 0 0 — 0 0
44 Esquivel, Gabriel 116 111 3 2 .983 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Medina, Ronny 226 191 31 4 .982 0 31 11 .738 7 0
25 Moronta, Xavier 42 40 1 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Peña , Boris 244 223 15 6 .975 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rodriguez, Zeth 155 80 70 5 .968 7 6 0 1.000 1 0
30 Hernandez, JC 56 51 3 2 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cue, Jack 73 70 0 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Corpas, Matthew 93 32 57 4 .957 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Quevedo, Roylan 178 50 117 11 .938 17 0 0 — 0 0
14 Zapata, Federico 13 4 8 1 .923 0 7 3 .700 0 0
21 DeGoti, Jorge 48 11 31 6 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Torti, Ty 34 7 21 6 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hernandez, Julian 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 2 .750 0 0
41 Perez, Christopher 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 2 .750 0 0
42 Alicea, Edwin 13 3 6 4 .692 0 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Acosta, Pedro 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Rabagh, Kader 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 3 .400 0 0
31 Llinas, Alexander 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Campbell, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Corlew, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Holthaus, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1786 1258 461 67 .962 76 142 38 .789 18 2
Opponents 1688 1248 393 47 .972 91 76 19 .800 16 1


